RAC
AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.: 3/2020 PA-1
E196683
R
E
C
O

30 Watt
Single,
Dual, Double,
Triple Output
UL60950-1 certified
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07 certified
EN60950-1 certified
EN55032 compliant
EN55024 compliant
Model Numbering
Single, Dual or Triple
nom. Output Power
Output Voltage
RAC30-__ _A-E-
Ordering Examples:
RAC30-05SA 30 Watt 5Vout Single Output standard Temperature THT
RAC30-05DA-E 30 Watt ±5Vout Dual Output extended Temperature THT
RAC30-0512TA-ST 30 Watt 5/±12Vout Triple Output standard Temperature Screw Terminal
RAC30-15SA-E-ST 30 Watt  15Vout Single Output extended Temperature Screw Terminal
Connection (3)
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output Efficiency Max. Capacitive
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current typ (1) Load
 [VAC] [VDC] [mA] [%] [µF]
RAC30-24SA 90-264 24 1250 82 5900
NRND (Last time buy: 30th Oct 2020
Part Input Output Output Efficiency Max. Capacitive
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current typ (1) Load
 [VAC] [VDC] [mA] [%] [µF]
RAC30-3.3SA (2,3) 90-264 3.3 6000 75 80000
RAC30-05SA (2,3) 90-264 5 6000 79 70000
RAC30-12SA (2,3) 90-264 12 2500 82 14000
RAC30-15SA (2,3) 90-264 15 2000 82 11000
RAC30-05DA (2,3) 90-264 ±5 ±3000 79 ±50000
RAC30-12DA (2,3) 90-264 ±12 ±1250 82 ±14000
RAC30-15DA (2,3) 90-264 ±15 ±1000 80 ±10000
RAC30-0512DA (2,3) 90-264 5/12 3000/1250 79 13200/6400
RAC30-0512TA (2,3) 90-264 5/±12 3000/±630 79 15000/±5400
RAC30-0515TA (2,3) 90-264 5/±15 3000/±500 78 10000/±3200
Notes:
 Note2:  with suffix “-E” for -40°C to +70°C operating temperature range
  without suffix standard operating temperature range (-25°C to +70°C)
 Note3: no suffix for standard package (THT)